### Wallenpaupack Lake Estates Property Owners Association (WLEPOA) REGISTRATION APPLICATION FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLES

Property Owner:			Section	Lot					
Home Phone:		PA Phone:	Cell:						
A yearly fee of \$30.0	00 per vehicle previou	sly registered b	by you.						
A \$35.00 fee for a fir	rst time vehicle registr	ration by you.	Was this Vehicle registe	red previously?	Yes	No			
Recreation Vehicle:	(Circle One)	Utility Vehicle	Golf Cart						
ALL FORMS AND FEES ARE DUE INTO THE OFFICE BEFORE YOU PICK UP YOUR STICKER WHICH WILL BE AVAILABLE AFTER APRIL 1, 2024.									
Make:	Model:		Year	Color					
Vin#:		UTV Sta	te Plate:	WLE Plate#					

Insurance Carrier:	 Policy#	 Exp. Date

Minimum liability coverage for Golf Carts and UTV's who utilize WLEPOA property will be \$100,000/\$300,000 and WLEPOA designated as an additional insured, certificate holder or additional interest on the policy. *If you are covered under your homeowners, then we need the portion of the policy that shows the GC/UTV can be driven on public/private roads within a community/development.* Or, something from your agent with your policy # stating that the GC/UTV is covered while driven on our WLE roads.

#### Insurance showing the above coverages must be sent with application & fee.

Golf Cart operated by those 17 years of age and younger remains in between the hours of 7:00 AM to 11:00 PM. Existing 15-minute grace period after WLE functions. ALL Golf Carts and UTVs No longer have a curfew for those 18 years and older with a valid driver's license.

All drivers of Golf Carts and UTV's must, while operating said vehicles, be in possession of a State or WLEPOA issued driver's license/permit with photo and birthdate. Drivers may be stopped and asked to produce said license/permit at any time by officers of the WLEPOA Public Safety Department, which is agreed to and signed by the registrant when said vehicle is registered with WLEPOA.

It is recommended for safety equipment, including but not limited to rollover protection devices and seatbelts for golf carts.

Officers of the WLEPOA Public Safety Department shall be authorized to make random stops and Safety checks of Golf Carts and UTV's on WLEPOA property.

#### PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION

OFFICE USE ONLY							
Assessments/Fines: Pas	t Due: Y	Ν	Paperwork completed/Paid	for on:			
FLAG#	PLATE#		STICKER#	ISSUE DATE			

#### THIS PORTION IS TO BE FILLED OUT BY THE PROPERTY OWNER

#### Golf Carts:

This is a stock golf cart (children 12 & up are permitted to drive this RV): ......

This is a modified golf cart against WLE Rules and specifications (you must be 18yrs. & over to operate this RV): ......

I attest that all UNLICENSED DRIVERS have passed an RV Training Course and are aware of all WLE Recreational Vehicle Rules and Regulations, Fines and Charges.

#### Utility Vehicle and/or Modified Golf Carts:

This is a utility vehicle controlled by a steering wheel with side-by-side seating. To operate a Utility Vehicle on WLE Roads, you must be a state licensed driver 18 yrs. & over. ......

This is a Modified Golf Cart. To operate a Modified Golf Cart on WLE Roads, you must be a state licensed driver 18 yrs. & over.

Any RV not registered in WLE may not be driven on WLE roads or property, even if licensed by the State for use on other property such as Farm Lands, Game Lands etc.

#### WAIVER AND BINDING COMMITMENT BY APPLICANT

I declare that I am the owner of the above vehicle, and I do hereby agree to abide by the rules for operating an unlicensed vehicle on the roads of Wallenpaupack Lake Estates as described in the copy made available to me on this date. I further agree to hold harmless the Property Owners Association for any loss incurred through the operations of this vehicle.

(Signature of WLEPOA Member in good standing/RV Owner)

(Date)

## WALLENPAUPACK LAKE ESTATES PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION ("WLEPOA") UTV AND GOLF CART ("RV") WAIVER AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

# In consideration of being allowed to own and/or operate an RV on the roads of Wallenpaupack Lake Estates POA, the undersigned:

- 1. Agrees to having read and will continue to familiarize himself and any drivers ("drivers" may include but not limited to family members, guests, renters) of registered RV(s) with the rules and regulations governing the operation of RV's within WLEPOA.
- 2. Understands and is aware that operating an RV can be hazardous to himself, and/or properly licensed "drivers" and passengers, and will assume all risks and accept personal responsibility for the damages following such injury, permanent disability, or death as well as any other damages.
- 3. Acknowledges that roads in WLEPOA are oil and chip roads with sharp curves and steep hills. Potholes can occur at any time. (The inherent nature of oil and chip roads are unevenness, loose stone, and the occurrence of potholes.)
- 4. I, the undersigned, acknowledge that I have read this agreement and release of liability and I understand its content. I understand that my signature below holds WLEPOA harmless for injuries, death and/or damages of any type or nature.

(Signature of WLEPOA Member in good standing/RV Owner)

(Date)

Revised 2/20/23